Saturday, August 9
4 PM
$18

UPCOMING 4-H EVENTS

Fall Yard Sale:
Sept. 6, 8 AM to 1 PM
Trunk or Treat/Open House:
Oct. 18, 2 PM to 4 PM

Craft Fair:
Dec. 6 & 7, 9 AM to 4 PM

Animal Attractions
throughout the day
Friday & Saturday

August 8839

2025 4-H Fair Theme
“4-H’ers are Kind to Others”

Personal & Life Skill Development
Through the Four H’s

Head—Mastery: Developing Skills,
Knowledge & Attitudes

Heart—Belonging: The single most
powerful positive ingredient

Hands—Generosity: Value and
Practice Service

Health—Independence: Self-
Confidence, Self-Determination,
& Meeting Challenges

Fair Hours

2:00—10:00 PM
11AM—10:00 PM

Friday
Saturday

For more information on the fair contact:

Fairgrounds (609) 965-1677
(609) 625-0056

4-H Office

4-H is the youth development segment of the
Cooperative Extension Service, an off-campus
educational division of School of Environmental and
Biological Sciences, Rutgers — The State University. It is
committed to offering its educational programs to all

people regardless of race, color, nationality, origin, sex,

handicap or disability. 4-H Youth Development is open
to all youth, grades K-13, on an age appropriate basis.

4-H’ers are Kind to Others

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY
ive Extension
New Jersey Agricultural Experiment Station

Cooperat

2025
ATLANTIC
COUNTY
4-HFAIR
August88§9

David C. Wood 4-H Center & Fairgrounds

3210 Route 50
South Egg Harbor (Mays Landing)



WRISTBANDS — RIDE ALL RID
Just $25 Each Day — Wristband Days

Saturday, August 9— 12 to 4 PM

Ride Operating Times

Friday, August 8 — 2 to 10 PM

|
Friday, August 8 — 2 to 6 PM I
Saturday, August 9—12 to 10 PM -

e
0
\"w\T/

the POWER of YoUth

Friday, August 8

12:30 PM Poultry Showmanship (livestock
barn)

1:00 PM Fun & Games on Horseback (horse
arena)

2:00 PM Exhibit Area Open to Public

3:00-4:00 PM  Crafts for Kids (main building)

4:00 PM Pool Noodle Pony Craft (horse
barn arena)

4:00 PM Singing by Alexis Mathis (stage)

4:30 PM Bench Dedication (stage)

5:00-9:00 PM  4-H Open Car Show

5:00 PM STEM activity (main building)

5:30-6:15 PM  4-H Clover Cloggers (stage)

6:00 PM Goat Showmanship (livestock barn)

6:00 PM 4-H Alumni Gathering (Pavilion 1)

6:30-7:15 PM  Tae Kwon Do Demonstration
(stage)

7:00 PM Seeing Eye Dogs (dog ring)

7:00 PM Whistles, Whiskers & Wabbits
Awards (pole barn)

7:00 PM Speed Event/Western Games
(horse arena)

7:30-8:15 PM  4-H Twirlybirds Baton (stage)

8:30-10:00 PM Devin Lyn & Whiskey, Tango,

Foxtrot Live Band (stage)

Model Railroad Exhibit and Demon-
strations daily in the main building—
be sure to visit them before leaving
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Saturday, Auqust 9

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30-12:15
12:15 PM
12:30 PM

1:00 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM

1:30-2:30 PM
2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:30-6:15 PM
6:00 PM
6:30-7:15 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:30-8:15 PM
8:15-8:30 PM
8:30-8:45 PM
8:45-9:15 PM

9:15 PM

Round Robin (livestock barn)
Exhibit Area Open to Public

Baby Parade Registration (Pavilion 1)
Baby Parade Line-Up (Pavilion 1)
4-H Baby Parade ~ appearance by
Tiny Miss Atlantic County (stage)
Teddy Bear Tea (main building)
Antique Tractor Parade line up
Antique Tractor Parade (travels
across fairgrounds to front of stage)
Crafts for Kids (main building)
Equestrian Disciplines
Demonstration (horse arena)

Pie Eating Contest (outside stage
area)

Pet Parade Registration (Pavilion 1)
Watermelon Eating Contest (stage)
Pet Parade (stage)

Singing By Alexis Mathis (stage)
4-H Chicken Barbecue (food booth
area)

Hamilton Twp. Summer Band by
the Community Ed Dept. (stage)
4-H Clover Cloggers (stage)

4-H Equine Event (horse arena)
Tae Kwon Do Demonstration (stage)
Equestrian Vaulting Performance
(horse arena)

Whistles, Whiskers, & Rabbits Poster
Contest Judging (pole barn)

4-H Twirlybird Baton (stage)

4-H Livestock Awards (stage)

4-H Equine Project Awards (stage)
4-H Awards & Ambassador Contest
(stage)

4-H Talent/Variety Show (stage)

Atlantic County Firefighters’ Association
Apparatus Display and Demonstration during the
afternoon and evening of Saturday, August 9

FREE KIDS’ GAMES ~ All day Friday, Aug. 8 & Sat.

Aug 9 (located behind main food booth area)

*Events and times are subject to change.

Family Fun Times!!!!
Saturday, August 9
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Baby Parade — 12:30 PM
Teddy Bear Tea —1:00 PM
Pie Eating Contest — 2:00 PM
Watermelon Contest—2:30 PM
Pet Parade & Show—3:00 PM
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GROWS HERE

HEAD
HEART

) HANDS
" HEALTH

Wusic, WMusic, Musice

Friday, August 8
Singing by Alexis Mathis ~ 4:00 PM
Live Remote WIBG ~ 5:00 to 7:00 PM
Devin Lyn & Whiskey, Tango, & Foxtrot
live band ~8:30 PM

Saturday, August 9
Singing by Alexis Mathis ~ 4:00 PM
Hamilton Twp. Summer Band ~ 4:30 PM
by the Community Ed. Dept.
4-H Talent/Variety Show—9:15 PM
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