

Saturday, August 9 4 PM \$18

## **UPCOMING 4-H EVENTS**

Fall Yard Sale:

Sept. 6, 8 AM to 1 PM

Trunk or Treat/Open House: Oct. 18, 2 PM to 4 PM

Craft Fair:

Dec. 6 & 7, 9 AM to 4 PM

**Animal Attractions** throughout the day Friday & Saturday



August 8 & 9

2025 4-H Fair Theme

## "4-H'ers are Kind to Others"

Personal & Life Skill Development Through the Four H's

Head-Mastery: Developing Skills, **Knowledge & Attitudes** 

Heart-Belonging: The single most powerful positive ingredient

Hands-Generosity: Value and

**Practice Service** 

Health-Independence: Self-

Confidence, Self-Determination,

& Meeting Challenges

## **Fair Hours**

2:00-10:00 PM Friday Saturday 11AM-10:00 PM

For more information on the fair contact:

Fairgrounds (609) 965-1677 4-H Office (609) 625-0056



4-H is the youth development segment of the Cooperative Extension Service, an off-campus educational division of School of Environmental and Biological Sciences, Rutgers – The State University. It is committed to offering its educational programs to all people regardless of race, color, nationality, origin, sex, handicap or disability. 4-H Youth Development is open to all youth, grades K-13, on an age appropriate basis.



David C. Wood 4-H Center & Fairgrounds



South Egg Harbor (Mays Landing) 210 Route 50

#### **WRISTBANDS — RIDE ALL RIDES**

Just \$25 Each Day - Wristband Days Friday, August 8 - 2 to 6 PM Saturday, August 9-12 to 4 PM

### **Ride Operating Times**

Friday, August 8 - 2 to 10 PM Saturday, August 9-12 to 10 PM



Friday, August 8	
12:30 PM	Poultry Showmanship (livestock barn)
1:00 PM	Fun & Games on Horseback (horse arena)
2:00 PM	Exhibit Area Open to Public
3:00-4:00 PM	Crafts for Kids (main building)
4:00 PM	Pool Noodle Pony Craft (horse
	barn arena)
4:00 PM	Singing by Alexis Mathis (stage)
4:30 PM	Bench Dedication (stage)
5:00-9:00 PM	4-H Open Car Show
5:00 PM	STEM activity (main building)
5:30-6:15 PM	4-H Clover Cloggers (stage)
6:00 PM	Goat Showmanship (livestock barn)
6:00 PM	4-H Alumni Gathering (Pavilion 1)
6:30-7:15 PM	Tae Kwon Do Demonstration
	(stage)
7:00 PM	Seeing Eye Dogs (dog ring)
7:00 PM	Whistles, Whiskers & Wabbits
	Awards (pole barn)
7:00 PM	Speed Event/Western Games
	(horse arena)
7:30-8:15 PM	4-H Twirlybirds Baton (stage)
8:30-10:00 PM	Devin Lyn & Whiskey, Tango,

Foxtrot Live Band (stage)



Model Railroad Exhibit and Demonstrations daily in the main building be sure to visit them before leaving the Fairgrounds!

### Saturday, August 9

10:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:30-12:15 12:15 PM 12:30 PM	Round Robin (livestock barn) Exhibit Area Open to Public Baby Parade Registration (Pavilion 1) Baby Parade Line-Up (Pavilion 1) 4-H Baby Parade ~ appearance by Tiny Miss Atlantic County (stage)
1:00 PM 1:15 PM 1:30 PM	Teddy Bear Tea (main building) Antique Tractor Parade line up Antique Tractor Parade (travels across fairgrounds to front of stage)
1:30-2:30 PM 2:00 PM	Crafts for Kids (main building) Equestrian Disciplines Demonstration (horse arena)
2:00 PM	Pie Eating Contest (outside stage
2:00 PM 2:30 PM	area) Pet Parade Registration (Pavilion 1) Watermelon Eating Contest (stage)
3:00 PM	Pet Parade (stage)
4:00 PM	Singing By Alexis Mathis (stage)
4:00 PM	4-H Chicken Barbecue (food booth area)
4:30 PM	Hamilton Twp. Summer Band by the Community Ed Dept. (stage)
5:30-6:15 PM	4-H Clover Cloggers (stage)
6:00 PM	4-H Equine Event (horse arena)
6:30-7:15 PM	Tae Kwon Do Demonstration ( <i>stage</i> )
7:00 PM	Equestrian Vaulting Performance (horse arena)
7:00 PM	Whistles, Whiskers, & Rabbits Poster Contest Judging (pole barn)
7:30-8:15 PM	4-H Twirlybird Baton (stage)
8:15-8:30 PM	4-H Livestock Awards (stage)
8:30-8:45 PM	4-H Equine Project Awards (stage)
8:45-9:15 PM	4-H Awards & Ambassador Contest
9:15 PM	(stage) 4-H Talent/Variety Show (stage)

**Atlantic County Firefighters' Association** Apparatus Display and Demonstration during the afternoon and evening of Saturday, August 9

FREE KIDS' GAMES ~ All day Friday, Aug. 8 & Sat. Aug 9 (located behind main food booth area)

\*Events and times are subject to change.

# **Family Fun Times!!!!** Saturday, August 9

Baby Parade - 12:30 PM Teddy Bear Tea -1:00 PM Pie Eating Contest — 2:00 PM Watermelon Contest—2:30 PM Pet Parade & Show-3:00 PM





## music, music, music

Friday, August 8

Singing by Alexis Mathis ~ 4:00 PM Live Remote WIBG ~ 5:00 to 7:00 PM Devin Lyn & Whiskey, Tango, & Foxtrot live band ~8:30 PM

Saturday, August 9

Singing by Alexis Mathis ~ 4:00 PM Hamilton Twp. Summer Band  $\sim 4:30 \text{ PM}$ by the Community Ed. Dept. 4-H Talent/Variety Show—9:15 PM